
BECKER GALLAGHER 
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Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Senate President Matt Huffman, 
et al. v. Meryl Neiman, et al., and Senate President 
Matt Huffman, et al. v. League of Women Voters of 
Ohio, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. 
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day 
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 14th day of October, 2022: 

Donald Joseph McTigue 
McTigue & Colombo, LLC 
545 E Town St 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 263-7000 
dmctigue@electionlawgroup.com 

Derek Stephen Clinger 
State Democracy Research Initiative 
University of Wisconsin Law School 
975 Bascom Mall 
Madison, WI 53706 
614-499-4156 
dclinger@wisc.edu 

Counsel for Respondents Meryl Neiman, Regina C. 
Adams, Bria Bennett, Kathleen M. Brinkman, Martha 
Clark, Susanne L. Dyke, Carrie Kubicki, Dana Miller, 
Holly Oyster, Constance Rubin, Solveig Spjeldnes, and 
Everett Totty 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Freda June Levenson 
ACLU of Ohio 
4506 Chester Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44103 
614-586-1972 
flevenson@acluohio.org 

David Joseph Carey 
ACLU of Ohio Foundation 
1108 City Park Avenue 
Suite 203 
Columbus, OH 43206 
614-586-1972 
dcarey@acluohio.org 

Counsel for Respondents League of Women Voters of 
Ohio, the A. Philip Randolph Institute of Ohio, Bette 
Evanshine, Janice Patterson, Barbara Brothers, John 
Fitzpatrick, Janet Underwood, Stephanie White, Renee 
Ruchotzke, and Tiffany Rumbalski 

Dave Yost 
Ohio Attorney General 

W. Stuart Dornette 
Counsel of Record 

Philip D. Williamson 
Beth A. Bryan 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-3957 
(513) 357-9353 
dornette@taftlaw.com 
pwilliamson@taftlaw.com 
bryan@taftlaw.com 



Phillip J. Strach 
Thomas A. Farr 
John E. Branch, III 
Alyssa M. Riggins 
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP 
4140 Parklake Ave., Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
(919) 329-3812 
phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com 
tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com 
john. branch@nelsonmullins.com 
alyssa.riggins@nelsonmullins.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on October 14, 2022. 

Donna J. Wolf {) 
Becker Gallagher Legal Pu~ g, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Mfiant on the date below designated. 

Date: <JcbFlq IC/J (jlldd-

(Jo{u _lj @_(JJ,,.~ 
Notary Public 

[seal] 


